

BOAT LAUNCH IMPROVEMENTS AND FISHING PIER CONSTRUCTION - BID #2025-08															2/14/2025
Town of Montville, Connecticut															CLA-7187
Bid Tabulation															
				Suchocki & Son Old Lyme, CT		B&W Paving & Landscaping Oakdale, CT		Atlantic Marine Construction Westerly, RI		McCarthy Concrete South Windsor, CT		Wiese Construction Norwich, CT		New England Infrastructure Hudson, MA	
Part A - Project General Conditions				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Item	Qty	Unit												
1A	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00		\$ -
2A	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -
3A	Sedimentation & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 9,164.00	\$ 9,164.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -
				Part A Subtotal :	\$ 15,064.00	Part A Subtotal :	\$ 125,000.00	Part A Subtotal :	\$ 160,000.00	Part A Subtotal :	\$ 272,000.00	Part A Subtotal :	\$ 500,000.00	Part A Subtotal :	\$ -
Part B - Town Boat Launch Improvements															
	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1B	Dewater, Control, and Div. of Water	1	L.S.	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		\$ -
2B	Gravel Fill	100	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
3B	Processed Gravel Base	150	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
4B	3/4" Crushed Stone	100	C.Y.	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
5B	Two Course Bituminous Concrete	170	Ton	\$ 225.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00		\$ -
6B	Boat Launch: Remove & Dispose of Piles	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00		\$ -
7B	Boat Launch: Precast Concrete Boat Ramp	85	L.F.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 189,975.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 3,835.29	\$ 325,999.65		\$ -
8B	Boat Launch: Concrete Fixed Pier	1	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 168,075.00	\$ 168,075.00		\$ -
9B	Boat Launch: Floating Docks, Piles, and App.	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		\$ -
10B	Boat Launch: ADA Compliant Gangway	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -
				Part B Subtotal :	\$ 685,800.00	Part B Subtotal :	\$ 695,700.00	Part B Subtotal :	\$ 663,275.00	Part B Subtotal :	\$ 780,500.00	Part B Subtotal :	\$ 888,574.65	Part B Subtotal :	\$ -
Part C - Fishing Pier Construction															
	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1C	Provisional: Test Pits	20	C.Y.	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
2C	Provisional: Rock Excavation & Disposal	20	C.Y.	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
3C	Provisional: Gravel Fill	100	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
4C	Processed Gravel Base	175	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00		\$ -
5C	Provisional: 3/4" Crushed Stone	50	C.Y.	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
6C	Temporary Paving For Trench: Local Road	100	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00		\$ -
7C	Permanent Paving for Trench: Local Road	160	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00		\$ -
8C	Two Course Bituminous Concrete	220	Ton	\$ 225.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,000.00		\$ -
9C	Concrete Sidewalks, Ramps, and Curbs	1,300	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,000.00		\$ -
10C	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
11C	Provisional: Erosion Control Matting	50	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
12C	Water Quality Basin	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 49,800.00		\$ -
13C	Cast-in-Place Concrete Housekeeping Pads	125	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
14C	Pavement Markings & Signing	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
15C	Site Amenities	1	L.S.	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
16C	Timber Sign Surround	1	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ -
17C	Electrical: New Service Cond., Trench, Wiring	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00		\$ -
18C	Electrical: Enclosure, Base, and Appurt.	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00		\$ -
19C	Electrical: Site Lighting and Camera Conduits	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00		\$ -
20C	Electrical: Site Lighting Fixtures, Poles, Etc.	7	Ea.	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,286.00	\$ 30,002.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,142.85	\$ 56,999.95		\$ -
21C	Electrical: Emergency Call Station	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ -
22C	Fishing Pier: Construction Staging, Etc.	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00		\$ -
23C	Fishing Pier: Timber Piles, Structural Elements	1	L.S.	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 845,000.00	\$ 845,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 1,256,000.00	\$ 1,256,000.00		\$ -
24C	Fishing Pier: Pressure Treated Timber Deck	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00		\$ -
25C	Fishing Pier: Guiderail, Posts, and Cables	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00		\$ -
26C	Fishing Pier: Amenities	1	L.S.	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
				Part C Subtotal :	\$ 882,225.00	Part C Subtotal :	\$ 1,248,675.00	Part C Subtotal :	\$ 1,728,002.00	Part C Subtotal :	\$ 1,795,625.00	Part C Subtotal :	\$ 2,861,349.95	Part C Subtotal :	\$ -
TOTAL BID AMOUNT :					\$ 1,583,089.00		\$ 2,069,375.00		\$ 2,551,277.00		\$ 2,848,125.00		\$ 4,249,924.60		\$ 5,628,000.00
					Math Error				Math Error				Math Error		